Notes
1 Measured with 10µF tantalum capacitor and 1µF ceramic capacitor across
output.
2 di/dt = 0.1A/1µs, Vin = 48VDC, Tc = 25°C, load change = 0.5 lo max. to
0.75 lo max. and 0.75 lo max. to 0.5 lo max.
3 Units should be characterised within systems.  External components
required.
4 Input fusing is recommended based on surge current and maximum input

3 Case
4 - Vin
5 - Vout
6 - Sense
7 Trim
8 + Sense
9 + Vout
OUTPUT
INPUT OVP OUTPUT
OUTPUT OUTPUT
EFFICIENCY REGULATION MODELPOWER
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
CURRENT CURRENT
(TYP.) LINE LOAD NUMBER (7)
(MAX.) (MIN.) (MAX.)
50W 18-36VDC 4.3VDC 3.3V 0A 15A 78% ±0.05% ±0.1% BXB75-24S3V3FLT
75W 18-36VDC 6.5VDC 5V 0A 15A 82% ±0.05% ±0.1% BXB75-24S05FLT
75W 18-36VDC 14.5VDC 12V 0A 6.25A 83% ±0.05% ±0.1% BXB75-24S12FLT
75W 18-36VDC 17.5VDC 15V 0A 5.0A 84% ±0.05% ±0.1% BXB75-24S15FLT
50W 36-75VDC 4.3VDC 3.3V 0A 15A 79% ±0.05% ±0.1% BXB75-48S3V3FLT
75W 36-75VDC 6.5VDC 5V 0A 15A 83% ±0.05% ±0.1% BXB75-48S05FLT
75W 36-75VDC 14.5VDC 12V 0A 6.25A 84% ±0.05% ±0.1% BXB75-48S12FLT
75W 36-75VDC 17.5VDC 15V 0A 5.0A 85% ±0.05% ±0.1% BXB75-48S15FLT
Data Sheet © Artesyn Technologies® 2000
The information and specifications contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication.  However, Artesyn Technologies accepts no responsibility for consequences arising
from printing errors or inaccuracies.  Specifications are subject to change without notice.  No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information contained herein.
Please consult our website for the following items:  ✔ Application Note  ✔ Simscope™